THE DATASHEET OF
AD5123BCPZ100-RL7
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
Data Sheet
AD5123/AD5143
Quad Channel, 128-/256-Position, I2C, Nonvolatile Digital Potentiometer
Rev. C

Dimensions shown in millimeter
Updated: October 12, 2021
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity
Package
Option Marking Code
AD5123BCPZ100-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 16-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm w/ EP) Reel, 1500 CP-16-22 DH0
AD5123BCPZ10-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 16-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm w/ EP) Reel, 1500 CP-16-22 DGZ
AD5143BCPZ100-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 16-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm w/ EP) Reel, 1500 CP-16-22 DKR
AD5143BCPZ10-RL7 -40°C to +125°C 16-Lead LFCSP (3mm x 3mm w/ EP) Reel, 1500 CP-16-22 DKR
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
RAB (KΩ), RESOLUTION, AND INTERFACE OPTIONS
Model1 RAB (kΩ) Resolution Interface
AD5123BCPZ100-RL7 100 128 I2C